TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobile Money Ventures, LLC		106/27/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
			COMPANT. DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intuit Inc.
Street Address:	2535 Garcia Avenue
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77888650	MOBILE MONEY PLATFORM
Registration Number:	3915738	MOBILE RELAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 812-3400

Email: jscher@carrferrell.com, shernandez@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: Jefferson F. Scher
Address Line 1: Carr & Ferrell LLP
Address Line 2: 120 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-3096 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jefferson F. Scher
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0632 P \$65.00 7788865

900219795

Signature:	/Jefferson F. Scher/
Date:	04/06/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark Assignment (00598988)	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of June 27, 2011 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between MOBILE MONEY VENTURES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("<u>Assignor</u>") and INTUIT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Defined terms not specifically defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), by and among Assignor, Assignee, SK Telecom Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Citi 1983 Investments GP Inc., a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee certain trademarks and trademark applications as listed on Exhibit A to this Assignment (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, to effect the transfer of the Marks as contemplated in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all claims for damages and other remedies by reason of past infringements of the Marks, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages and other remedies for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and, in the case of any trademark applications filed with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such country whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Conflicts</u>. Assignor makes no representations or warranties with respect to the Marks except as specifically set forth in the Purchase Agreement. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Assignment to the contrary, Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, conditions, indemnities, rights and remedies contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded, modified, replaced, amended, changed, rescinded, or in any way affected hereby, but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided in the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is subject to and controlled by the terms of the Purchase Agreement, and in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between

the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

- 4. <u>Further Actions</u>. Assignor covenants and agrees, at its own expense, to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other actions as reasonably requested by Assignee to more effectively consummate the assignments and assumptions contemplated by this Assignment.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws that would require the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.
- 6. <u>Notices</u>. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been duly given when delivered in person, by telecopy with answer back, by express or overnight mail delivered by a nationally recognized air courier (delivery charges prepaid), by registered or certified mail (postage prepaid, return receipt requested) or by e-mail with receipt confirmed by return e-mail to the respective parties as set forth below, or such other address as may be designated in writing hereafter, in the same manner, by such party:

If to Assignor:

Mobile Money Ventures LLC 177 Bovet Road Suite 520 San Mateo, California 94402 Attention: Gary Schofield

with a copy (which shall not constitute notice) to:

Morrison & Foerster LLP 755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94303-1018 Attention: William Choe

If to Assignee:

Intuit Inc. 2632 Marine Way Mountain View, California 94043 Attention: General Counsel Facsimile No.: (650) 944-6622

with a copy (which shall not constitute notice) to:

Latham & Watkins LLP 140 Scott Drive Menlo Park, California 94025

2

Attention: Luke Bergstrom Facsimile No.: (650) 463-2600

Any notice or communication delivered in person shall be deemed effective on delivery. Any notice or communication sent by e-mail, telecopy or by air courier shall be deemed effective on the first business day following the day on which such notice or communication was sent. Any notice or communication sent by registered or certified mail shall be deemed effective on the third business day following the day on which such notice or communication was mailed.

- 7. <u>Amendment</u>. Any term of this Assignment may be amended, modified, rescinded, canceled or waived, in whole or in part, only by a written instrument signed by each of the parties' authorized representatives or their respective permitted successors and assigns. Any amendment or waiver effected in accordance with this Section shall be binding upon the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

MOBILE MONEY VENTURES LLC

Name: Gary Schofield

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Ill.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

On June 24, 2011 before me manning.

Bary 5chs field who man is who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/het/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Jama an Meinisi

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

INTUIT INC.

By: Name: Andrew Westergren
Title: Vice President, Corporate Development

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Exhibit AAssigned Marks

Registered Trademarks

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
U.S.		3915738	February 8, 2011
	MOBILE RELAY		

Trademark Application

Country	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
U.S.		77888650	December 8, 2009
	MOBILE MONEY PLATFORM		

SV\823071.6

RECORDED: 04/06/2012